# OP \$40.00 3214779

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM418251

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Samyang Holdings Corporation		02/24/2017	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Samyang Corporation	
Street Address:	31, Jong-ro 33-gil, Jongno-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3214779	Q.ONE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127904500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-790-4601

Email: trademarksny@manatt.com

Correspondent Name: Manatt Phelps & Phillips - Mark I Peroff

Address Line 1: Seven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Manatt Phelps & Phillips, Mark I Peroff

Address Line 1: Seven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark I Peroff
SIGNATURE:	/Mark I. Peroff/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Q.ONE Device Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0858

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Samyang Holdings Corporation, a corporation of the Republic of Korea with an address at 31, Jong-ro 33-gil, Jongno-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark identified below and of the U.S. trademark registration therefor ("the Trademark"):

U.S. Reg. No.

Mark

3214779

RECORDED: 03/03/2017

Q.one device

Samyang Corporation, a corporation of the Republic of Korea with an address at 31, Jong-ro 33-gil, Jongno-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

SAMYAI	VG HC	LDIN	GS C	ORPOR	ATION
Ву:					
Name:	Tal	c Heo	n, LEI	*	
Title:_ <u>C</u>	)irectc	or of t	egal I	Departi	nent
Date:	240	Febr	tarv. Z	017	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0859